

Proclamation

IEREAS: The credit granters and credit reporting companies of St. Paul and Minneapolis, in cooperation with credit granters throughout the State of Minnesota, are observing National Consumer Credit Education Week in the spirit of free enterprise in America;

and

IEREAS: These consumer credit executives are also celebrating National Consumer Credit

Education Week with emphasis upon the theme, "Credit - Investment in your Future", and

EREAS: The officials of the State of Minnesota are aware of the importance of furthering the

education of the consumer in credit management so that they may realize fuller benefits

from the necessary expenditure of income today and tomorrow; and

IEREAS: It is the mim of this observance to improve the ethical climate of business in the

State of Minnesota and safeguard the Rights of consumer;

)W, THEREFORE, I. Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of pril 23 through April 29, 1984, to be

Mational Consumer Crebit Education Week

Minnesota.

IRTHER, I urge all citizens of Minnesota to participate in the educational and public service actities connected with this annual observance.

Joan Anderson France Ludy Serpid IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-seventh day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-four, and of the State the one hundred twenty-sixth.

¥35/46

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILTD APR - 5 1984 Jan Bulkane June Secretary of State